## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## R-24-229

## RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENT TO FILL VACANCY ON THE BOROUGH COUNCIL FOR AN UNEXPIRED TERM

**WHEREAS**, a vacancy currently exists on the Borough Council due to the untimely passing of Councilman John Manginelli on November 24, 2024; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Municipal Vacancy Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:16-12, the Borough Council may, within 30 days of the vacancy, appoint a successor to fill the vacancy; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council desires to make an appointment to fill the vacancy.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that it hereby appoints \_\_\_\_\_\_ to serve on the Borough Council to fill the unexpired term until December 31, 2025.

Risa Clay, Council President

## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Ms. Buckley						

# **CERTIFICATION**

I, Doreen D'Annunzio, Deputy Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held December 3, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2024.

Doreen D'Annunzio Deputy Borough Clerk